FIBROTHAL® Handbook
	 Heating and
		  Insulation Systems
Catalogue 8-A-1-3  04-08-3000
© Kanthal AB
May be reproduced only with proper acknowledgement of the source.
Disclaimer: The information contained in this document is for illustrative purposes only. The data and examples are only general recommendations, and
not a warranty or a guarantee that such data will function in individual/specific cases. The purchaser of a Kanthal product has the responsibility to control

(see Accessories).
19
Type designation Part No. Ø i.d.
A
[mm]
Ø o.d.
B
[mm]
Length
C
[mm]
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Resistance
R20
[Ohm]
Terminal
arr.
Position
Approx.
weight
[kg]
HAS 70/250/57.5 DF830256 70 220 250 450 57.5 7.06 I – III 1
HAS 70/500/115 DF830260 70 220 500 900 115 14.13 I – II 1.9
HAS 100/250/57.5 DF830264 100 250 250 650 57.5 4.89 I – II 1.2
HAS 100/300/57.5 DF830268 100 250 300 750 57.5 4.24 I – III 1.5
HAS 100/500/115 DF830272 100 250 500 1300 115 9.78 I – II 2.4
HAS 100/600/115 DF830276 100 250 600 1500 115 8.48 I – III 3
HAS 150/250/57.5 DF830280 150 300 250 950 57.5 3.35 I – II 1.7
HAS 150/300/57.5 DF830284 150 300 300 1150 57.5 2.76 I – II 2
HAS 150/500/115 DF830288 150 300 500 1900 115 6.69 I – II 3.4
HAS 150/600/115 DF830292 150 300 600 2300 115 5.53 I – III 4.1
HAS 200/250/57.5 DF830296 200 350 250 1250 57.5 2.54 I – III 2.2
HAS 200/300/57.5 DF830300 200 350 300 1500 57.5 2.12 I – II 2.7
HAS 200/500/115 DF830304 200 350 500 2500 115 5.09 I – III 4.5
HAS 200/600/115 DF830308 200 350 600 3000 115 4.24 I – III 5.3
HAS 250/375/115 DF830312 250 450 375 2350 115 5.41 I – II 5.3
HAS 250/400/115 DF830316 250 450 400 2500 115 5.09 I – II 5.3
HAS 250/750/200 DF830320 250 450 750 4700 200 8.18 I – III 10.7
HAS 250/750/230 DF830324 250 450 750 4700 230 10.82 I – III 10.4
HAS 250/800/230 DF830328 250 450 800 5000 230 10.17 I – II 11
HAS 300/375/115 DF830332 300 500 375 2800 115 4.54 I – II 6.1
HAS 300/400/115 DF830336 300 500 400 3000 115 4.24 I – II 6.5
HAS 300/750/230 DF830340 300 500 750 5600 230 9.08 I – III 13
HAS 300/800/230 DF830344 300 500 800 6000 230 8.48 I – II 12.9
HAS 350/500/200 DF830348 350 600 500 4400 200 8.74 I – III 11.5
HAS 350/500/230 DF830352 350 600 500 4400 230 11.56 I – III 11.5
HAS 350/600/230 DF830356 350 600 600 5300 230 9.6 I – III 13.5
HAS 350/750/230 DF830360 350 600 750 6600 230 7.71 I – III 17
HAS 350/800/230 DF830364 350 600 800 7000 230 7.27 I – III 17.7
HAS 400/500/200 DF830368 400 650 500 5000 200 7.69 I – III 13
HAS 400/500/230 DF830372 400 650 500 5000 230 10.17 I – III 13
HAS 400/600/200 DF830376 400 650 600 6000 200 6.41 I – II 14.8
HAS 400/600/230 DF830380 400 650 600 6000 230 8.48 I – III 15.2
HAS 400/750/400 DF830384 400 650 750 7500 400 20.51 I – II 18.5
HAS 400/900/400 DF830388 400 650 900 9000 400 17.09 I – III 21.7
HAS 450/600/400 DF830392 450 700 600 6800 400 22.62 I – III 15.8
HAS 450/900/400 DF830396 450 700 900 10200 400 15.08 I – II 26.1
HAS 500/600/400 DF830400 500 750 600 7500 400 20.51 I – II 17.1
HAS 500/900/400 DF830404 500 750 900 11300 400 13.61 I – II 27.3
Table 4a  Standard FIBROTHAL half-cylinder designs (metric figures)
FIBROTHAL Half-cylinders
20
Type designation Part No. Ø i.d.
A
[in]
Ø o.d.
B
[in]
Length
C
[in]
Power
[W]
Voltage
[V]
Resistance
R20
[Ohm]
Terminal
arr.
Position
Approx.
weight
[lb]
HAS 70/250/57.5 DF830256 2.8 8.7 9.8 450 57.5 7.06 I – III 2.2
HAS 70/500/115 DF830260 2.8 8.7 19.7 900 115 14.13 I – II 4.2
HAS 100/250/57.5 DF830264 3.9 9.8 9.8 650 57.5 4.89 I – II 2.6
HAS 100/300/57.5 DF830268 3.9 9.8 11.8 750 57.5 4.24 I – III 3.3
HAS 100/500/115 DF830272 3.9 9.8 19.7 1300 115 9.78 I – II 5.3
HAS 100/600/115 DF830276 3.9 9.8 23.6 1500 115 8.48 I – III 6.6
HAS 150/250/57.5 DF830280 5.9 11.8 9.8 950 57.5 3.35 I – II 3.7
HAS 150/300/57.5 DF830284 5.9 11.8 11.8 1150 57.5 2.76 I – II 4.4
HAS 150/500/115 DF830288 5.9 11.8 19.7 1900 115 6.69 I – II 7.5
HAS 150/600/115 DF830292 5.9 11.8 23.6 2300 115 5.53 I – III 9.0
HAS 200/250/57.5 DF830296 7.9 13.8 9.8 1250 57.5 2.54 I – III 4.9
HAS 200/300/57.5 DF830300 7.9 13.8 11.8 1500 57.5 2.12 I – II 6.0
HAS 200/500/115 DF830304 7.9 13.8 19.7 2500 115 5.09 I – III 9.9
HAS 200/600/115 DF830308 7.9 13.8 23.6 3000 115 4.24 I – III 11.7
HAS 250/375/115 DF830312 9.8 17.7 375 2350 115 5.41 I – II 11.7
HAS 250/400/115 DF830316 9.8 17.7 15.7 2500 115 5.09 I – II 11.7
HAS 250/750/200 DF830320 9.8 17.7 29.5 4700 200 8.18 I – III 23.6
HAS 250/750/230 DF830324 9.8 17.7 29.5 4700 230 10.82 I – III 22.9
HAS 250/800/230 DF830328 9.8 17.7 31.5 5000 230 10.17 I – II 24.3
HAS 300/375/115 DF830332 11.8 19.7 375 2800 115 4.54 I – II 13.4
HAS 300/400/115 DF830336 11.8 19.7 15.7 3000 115 4.24 I – II 14.3
HAS 300/750/230 DF830340 11.8 19.7 29.5 5600 230 9.08 I – III 28.7
HAS 300/800/230 DF830344 11.8 19.7 31.5 6000 230 8.48 I – II 28.4
HAS 350/500/200 DF830348 13.8 23.6 19.7 4400 200 8.74 I – III 25.4
HAS 350/500/230 DF830352 13.8 23.6 19.7 4400 230 11.56 I – III 25.4
HAS 350/600/230 DF830356 13.8 23.6 23.6 5300 230 9.6 I – III 29.8
HAS 350/750/230 DF830360 13.8 23.6 29.5 6600 230 7.71 I – III 37.5
HAS 350/800/230 DF830364 13.8 23.6 31.5 7000 230 7.27 I – III 39.0
HAS 400/500/200 DF830368 15.7 25.6 19.7 5000 200 7.69 I – III 28.7
HAS 400/500/230 DF830372 15.7 25.6 19.7 5000 230 10.17 I – III 28.7
HAS 400/600/200 DF830376 15.7 25.6 23.6 6000 200 6.41 I – II 32.6
HAS 400/600/230 DF830380 15.7 25.6 23.6 6000 230 8.48 I – III 33.5
HAS 400/750/400 DF830384 15.7 25.6 29.5 7500 400 20.51 I – II 40.8
HAS 400/900/400 DF830388 15.7 25.6 35.4 9000 400 17.09 I – III 47.8
HAS 450/600/400 DF830392 17.7 2.80 23.6 6800 400 22.62 I – III 34.8
HAS 450/900/400 DF830396 17.7 2.80 35.4 10200 400 15.08 I – II 57.5
HAS 500/600/400 DF830400 19.7 29.5 23.6 7500 400 20.51 I – II 37.7
HAS 500/900/400 DF830404 19.7 29.5 35.4 11300 400 13.61 I – II 60.2
Table 4b  Standard FIBROTHAL half-cylinder designs (imperial figures)
FIBROTHAL Half-cylinders
21
C B
A
Ø 8.5 (0.33)
	 20 ± 15
	(0.79 ± 0.59)
	 50 ± 10
	(1.97 ± 0.39)
100 (3.94)